Yield Grade1
Yield Grade 2
Light Weight

Heiferettes
Top Cow

1750018550
131.00-169.00
Upt0204.00
COWS & HEIFERETTES

10

0.00-285.00
$189.00

Higher Yielding 75-80% Lean 142.00-18550
Lower Yielding 80-85% Lean 120.00-141.00
Older Thinner 85-90% Lean
BRED COWS & PAIRS
$3600.00 to $4000.00
$2800.00 to $3800.00
$2000.00 to $2735.00

Young
Solid
ShortTerm

Brush, Co
Calhan, Co
Fort Morgan, Co
Elbert, Co
Brush, Co
Weldona, Co
Algona, la
Elbert, Co
Weldona, Co
Simla, Co
Akron, Co
Elbert, Co
Akron, Co
Algona, la
Limon, Co
Yuma, Co
Hayden, Co
Elbert, Co
Elbert, Co
Akron, Co
Brush, Co

STEERS

4 Bk
T Mix
6 Mix
Mix
Bk
Bk
Bk
10 Mix
89 Mix
2 Mix
5 Blk
17 Bk
19 Mix
8 Bk

3
5
8
2

386
a7
393
342
498
425
415
4
542
443
500
525
539
543

4 Red 483
12 Bwf 492

1 Bk
3 Bk
10 Mix
21 Mix
4 Mix

560
518
502
553
578

52.50-114.00

$615.00
$56750
$550.00
$500.00
$475.00
$475.00
$47250
$46500
$45500
$45500
$45250
$44750
$44750
$44500
$440.00
$43750
$43700
$43000
$42750
$42250
$410.00

28601 Hwy 34 « PO Box 506
Brush, CO 80723

Phone 970-842-5115 « Fax: 970-842-5088

www.livestockexchange.org lei@livestockexchange. org

Owner Robin Varelman 970-380-3798
Auctioneers: Tyler Knode 970-580-5311
Reps: Rodger Woodard 719-439-2011
Larry Castor 970-454-3570/970-768-5113 (c)

C’aédem,m 7&4@@ Care 0/— ijt{emm Wlllard Nordick 970-785-6257, chk Jones 970-768-0435

RECEIPTS THIS WEEK: 2641 - RECEIPTS LAST WEEK: 1372 . CATTLE SOLD FOR 199 CONSIGNORS - 78 BUYERS

Market Report: , October 23rd & 24th, 2025

7 Mix
53 Mix
13 Mix
17 Mix

Boulder, Co
Weldona, Co
Elbert, Co

Fort Morgan, Co
Granby, Co 2 Bk
Calhan, Co 17 Mix
Boulder, Co 1 Mix
Merino, Co 7 Bk
Agate, Co 6 Mix
Peyton, Co 1 Mix
Kiowa, Co 5 Mix
Kiowa, Co 8 Bk
Kiowa, Co 3 Mix
New Raymer,Co 2 Rwf
Golden, Co 9 Bk
FortMorgan,Co 27 Mix
Simla, Co 6 Bk
Akron, Co 23 Bk
Arriba, Co 9 Red
Stoneham,Co 4 Blk
Akron, Co 4 Bk
Akron, Co 7 Red
Merino, Co 19 Mix
Limon, Co 9 Blk
FortMorgan,Co 14 Mix
Limon, Co 13 Blk
Fleming, Co 12 Mix
Yuma, Co 3 Mix
Hillrose, Co 22 Mix
Akron, Co 7 Bk
Hillrose, Co 8 Mix
Colorado Springs 6 Mix
Agate, Co 16 Mix
Yuma, Co 2 Bk
Stoneham,Co 14 Blk
Peyton, Co 12 Bk
Arriba, Co 32 Mix
Merino, Co 20 Mix

$41000
$404.00
$40100
$39500
$39500
$389.00
$385.00
$38500
$381.00
$380.00
$376.00
$373.00
$373.00
$37250
$371.00
$37100
$370.00
$36750
$362.50
$36100
$35500
$35250
$34700
$34500
$342.00
$342.00
$33800
$33700
$33600
$33500
$33100
$33100
$33100
$32750
$32700
$32600
$321.00
$32000

Brush, Co
Calhan, Co

Fort Morgan, Co
Weldona, Co
Calhan, Co
Boulder, Co
Elbert, Co
Weldona, Co
Limon, Co
Limon, Co
Akron, Co
Golden, Co
Peyton, Co
Grover, Co

Fort Morgan, Co
Elbert, Co
Hayden, Co
Weldona, Co
Stoneham, Co

Akron, Co
Weldona, Co
Merino, Co
Brush, Co
Simla, Co
Weldona, Co
Akron, Co
Elbert, Co
Limon, Co
Golden, Co
Wiggins, Co
Weldona, Co
Fort Morgan, Co
Casco, Wi
Kiowa, Co
Weldona, Co
Akron, Co
Limon, Co
Weldona, Co
Fleming, Co

HEIFER
Blk
Mix
Mix
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Blk
Red
Blk
Mix
Blk
Mix
Blk
14 Mix
14 Bk
6 Blk
33 Mix
6 Blk

210
330
304
274
397
273
323
361
423
398
456
449
450
40
446
450
483
479
462

$57143
$500.00
$49500
$490.00
$462.50
$460.00
$450.00
$44750
$422.50
$415.00
$415.00
$41500
$412.50
$412.50
$410.00
$40250
$39400
$39300
$38750

OONb Do wwoNdNOO R W

18 Bk 526
83 Mix 525
5 Mix 502
2 Mix 510
2 Blk 505
7 Char520
16 Red 509
6 Mix 483
10 Red 577
5 Blk
5 Blk
25 Blk
23 Mix
2 Hol
8 Blk
54 Mix
18 Mix
21 Blk
2 Rwf 560
10 Mix 624

582
600
586
576
358
526
583
613
718

$38750
$384.00
$379.00
$37750
$36500
$36500
$35500
$35500
$350.00
$350.00
$34300
$342.00
$341.00
$340.00
$340.00
$33900
$33800
$33800
$33500
$33500

673
530
606
567
553
610
603
628
608

$33500
$33450
$334.00
$33250
$33250
$330.00
$330.00
$325.00
$325.00
$322.00
$320.00
$320.00
$31750
$313.00
$31250
$31250
$310.00
$310.00
$309.00
$301.00

Limon, Co
Stoneham, Co
Akron, Co
Kiowa, Co
Elbert, Co
Peyton, Co
Merino, Co
Agate, Co
Elbert, Co
Limon, Co
Weldona, Co
Elbert, Co

Fort Morgan, Co
New Raymer, Co
Akron, Co
Arriba, Co
Greeley, Co

4 Blk
9 Blk
5 Mix
15 Mix
12 Mix
10 Mix
3 Mix
8 Blk
14 Blk 883
25 Mix 570
3 Red 605
3 Xbrd 482
3 Rwf 678
14 Mix 651
16 Red 556
20 Mix 883
Yuma, Co 4 Mix 686
Limon, Co 7 Mix 914
Colorado Springs 8 Mix 846

ADVANCED CONSIGNMENTS Go to www.livestockexchange.org

Thursday, October 30th

Breds
5
9

Blk 1st Calf Hfrs, Bred to LBW Blk Bull
Blk 3 - 5 yr old Cows, Bred to Char & Hereford Bulls

Friday, October 3ist - Calf Special

35
10
4

40

63

Blk/Rd Strs/Hfrs 550-700#, Sired by Rd Angus, Weaned
30 days, 2 Rds: Vision 7, Virashield 6, Poured

Mix Strs/Hfrs 500-600#, Home Raised, No Implants,
Vac Prog

Mix Strs/Hfrs 480-5804#, Sired by Conrad Angus Bulls,
Weaned 30 days, 2 rds: Ultra Vac 7, Ivermec Pour,
Virashield 6+VL5

Mix Strs/Hfrs 400-550#, Weaned 30 days, Home Raised,
No Implants, 2 Rds: Vision 7 w/Spur, Inforce 3, Multimin,

Clean up 1Rd: Dectomax Injectable

36 Mix Strs, 27 Mix Hfrs 350-550#, Coming off cows,
Home Raised, No Implants, Open, 2 Rds: Vista Once,
Vision 7

Friday, November 7th - Calf Special

Mix Bulls 750-800#

Blk Strs/Hfrs 550-650#, Coming off cow, Spring Vacs
BIk/BWF Strs/Hfrs 550-650#, Home Raised, No Implants,
Open, Knife Cut, 2 Rds: Pyramid 5+ presponse, Covexin 8,
Enfore 3, Safeguard Pour w/Cylence

Blk Strs 500#, Coming off cow, Viac Program

Blk Hfrs 500#, Sired by Sim Angus, Home Raised, No
Implants, Open, Vac Program

Blk Strs/Hfrs 450-650#, Sired by Sim/Angus, Home
Raised, No Implants, 2 Rds: Bovi-shield Gold, Vision 7
Blk/Rd Strs/Hfrs 450-6504#, Off Cows, Home Raised, No
Implants, Vac Program

Mix Strs/Hfrs 450-600#, Closed herd, Coming off cows,
Home Raised, Open, All Natural, 2 Rds: Ultrabac 7 Bovi-
shield Gold 5




